Scobey School District iPad/Chromebook Protection Plan

The Scobey School District recognizes that with the implementation of the iPad/Chromebook Initiative there is a need to protect the investment by both the District and the Student/Parent. The following outlines the School District Protection Plan.

School District Protection

The Scobey School District Protection Plan is available for students and parents to cover iPad/Chromebook repairs or replacement in the event of theft, loss, accidental damage, or maintenance. The protection cost will be \$25 annually for each iPad/Chromebook with a maximum annual cost of \$50 per family. Yearly School District Protection Plan fees will be placed into an account to self-fund iPad/Chromebook repairs and replacement. If an iPad/Chromebook is not repairable, this plan will include one replacement. A second replacement will cost the student/parent \$200. Additional replacements will cost the student/parent the full value of an iPad (approximately \$500) or Chromebook (approximately \$250.00). Parents will need to purchase this protection plan through the Scobey High School office at orientation before their student is allowed to check out an iPad/Chromebook computer. Also, students will be required to attend orientation training at Scobey Schools before they will be allowed to check out an iPad/Chromebook. Items not covered by the Protection Plan are:

iPad cords (\$10.00 each) charging bricks/cubes (\$25.00 each) iPad cases & covers (\$30.00 each) Chromebook cords (\$20.00 each) Chromebook covers (\$20.00 each).

Personal Home or Homeowners Insurance Coverage

If students or parents wish to carry their own additional personal insurance to protect the iPad/Chromebook in cases of theft, loss, or accidental damage, they should consult their insurance agent for details about their personal coverage of the iPad/Chromebook computer. Most insurance companies will require a rider for electronics and only provide so much coverage and generally a higher deductible.

Additional Information

In cases of theft, vandalism, or other criminal acts, a police report, or in the case of fire, a fire report **must** be filed by the student or parent for the protection coverage to take place. A copy of the police/fire report must be provided to the school office. In the case of **intentional damage**, the student/parents are responsible for full payment. The School District Protection Plan **DOES NOT** cover intentional damage of the iPad/Chromebooks.

·

Parents must sign both front and back of this form!!!!

Scobey School District Student Pledge for iPad/Chromebook Use

I will take good care of my iPad/Chromebook.

I will never leave my iPad/Chromebook unattended.

I will never loan out my iPad/Chromebook to other individuals.

I will know where my iPad/Chromebook is at all times.

I will charge my iPad/Chromebook's battery daily.

I will keep food and beverages away from my iPad/Chromebook since they may cause damage to the device. This includes taking the iPad/Chromebook to the commons during lunch break.

I will not disassemble any part of my iPad/Chromebook or attempt any repairs.

I will protect my iPad/Chromebook by only carrying it while in the case provided.

I will use my iPad/Chromebook in ways that are appropriate, meet Scobey School District expectations, and are educational.

I will not place decorations (such as stickers, markers, etc.) on my iPad/Chromebook or provided case; I will not deface the serial number iPad/Chromebook sticker on any iPad/Chromebook.

I understand that my iPad/Chromebook is subject to inspection at any time without notice and remains the property of the Scobey School District.

I agree to provide usernames, passwords, passcodes and other security information upon request of the Scobey School District. I will not change usernames, passwords or passcodes without Administrative approval.

I will follow the policies outlined in the *iPad/Chromebook Handbook* and the *Acceptable Use Policy* while at school, as well as outside the school day.

I will file a police report in case of theft, vandalism, and other acts covered by insurance as well as report to the Scobey School District.

I will be responsible for all damage or loss caused by neglect or abuse.

I agree to return the iPad/Chromebook, case and power cords in good working condition.

I agree to the stipulations set forth in the above documents including the iPad/Chromebook Policies, Procedures, and Information, the Acceptable Use Policy, the iPad/Chromebook Protection Plan, and the Student Pledge for iPad/Chromebook Use.

Student Name (please print):		
Student Signature:	Date:	
Parent/Guardian Name (please print):		_
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:	